

Gwinda Jones Erath County Clerk 100 W. Washington Stephenville, Texas 76401 Office (254) 965-1482 Fax (254) 965-5732 countyclerk@co.erath.tx.us

May 6, 2023 City of Stephenville Election Canvass Breakdown

Absentee: Mail Ballots Received: 20 Mail Ballots Rejected by Ballot Board: 3 Mail Ballot Canceled by Voter:1 Absentee Ballots Accepted by Ballot Board: 16

Total Absentee Ballots Tabulated: 16

In Person - Early Voting Roster: 578 In Person – Early Voting Ballots Tabulated:576

In-Person Election Day Roster: 294 In-Person Election Day Ballot Tabulated: 294

Total Votes Cast: 886

Absentee Section shows a difference 3 between Mail Ballots received and Mail Ballots Accepted.

The Ballot board rejected 2 Absentee Ballots due to signature not matching.

One voter canceled their mail ballot.

Early Voting numbers are reflecting a difference of 2 voters between the in-person roster and the number of ballots cast on Early Voting. This is due to Statement of Residence, we had two voters move out of the City jurisdiction so they only got to vote in Stephenville ISD.

I, Gwinda Jones, hereby certify that the following canvass packet for the May 6, 2023 Election for the City of Stephenville to be true and correct to the best of my ability this 15th day of May, 2023.

- Voter Roster
- Canvass Report
- Election Summary Results Report

Gwinda Jones, Frath County Clerk